R. W. Gillespie & Associates, Inc.

86 Industrial Park Road, Suite 4, Saco, ME 04072 207-286-8008
200 Int'l Drive, Suite 170, Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-427-0244

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Date:

Project No.:
05 May 2011 557-14

Attention:

Mr. Cuyler Feagles (cmfi@portlandmaine.gov)

Re:
City of Portland, Portand Int. Jetport

1001 Westbrook Street

In-Place Density Testing
Terminal Enhancement, Portland Int. Jetport
Portland, Maine

Portland, Maine 04102
We are sending you attached In-Place Density Test Results.
Date(s) Performed: Test (s) Performed
April 26,2011 In-Place Density Testing - Nuclear Method ASTM D2922

’J Meets Specification

O  Selected Tests Do Not Meet Specification - Noted with an *

Note: Materials descriptions and maximum laboratory dry density values were transmitted under separate cover and are

referenced in the attached summaries by the material number.

Remarks:

Copy To: Roy Williams: rsw@portlandmaine.gov Signed:
Jim Stanislaski: jim_stanislaski@gensler.com
Cliff Takara: clifford_takara@gensler.com
Lacey Fogg: Lacey.Fogg@amec.com
Mike Fusco: mfusco@tcco.com
Shaun Winner: swinner@tcco.com
Elizabeth O'Toole: eotoole@tcco.com
TMM@portlandmaine.gove
Idobson@portlandmaine.gov
beybulski@teco.com
rdixon@tcco.com
Geoff Mitchell: gemitchell@tcco.com

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.
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